
 
 
 

  

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

(I) Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority 

Making your way on the Franklin Line 
while we improve the signal system 

There will be no weekend train service between Forge Park/495 and 
Readville Station while we upgrade the signal system as part of Positive 
Train Control (PTC). PTC is a federally required safety control system that 
reduces speeds when needed and helps to avoid collisions. 

Free bus shuttles will operate between Forge Park/495 and 
Readville Stations. Connecting train service will operate 
between Readville and South Station on the Fairmount Line. 

Shuttle service is accessible. Any customer can use bus lift/ramp upon request.
See operator for assistance. 

For customers of Endicott, Islington, and Norwood Depot Station 
• Due to the close proximity of adjacent stations,  

bus shuttles will not serve Endicott, Islington,  
or Norwood Depot Station.

• 

Endicott Station customers: please use  
Readville or Dedham Corp. Ctr. Station.

Islington customers: please use Dedham Corp.  
Ctr. Station. 

• Norwood Depot customers: please use Norwood 
Central or Dedham Corp. Ctr. Station.• 

For customers who ride the Franklin Line on weekends to/from Ruggles
or Back Bay Station: 

 
 

• Franklin Line trains will not stop at Ruggles
or Back Bay Station; Franklin Line trains
will be using the Fairmount Line.

• Please travel to South Station to board a  
Franklin Line train.

Visit MBTA.com/franklin for more info.  
Or call 617.222.3200 or TTY 617.222.5146 

https://MBTA.com/franklin
https://MBTA.com/franklin


Inbound 
Weekend Schedule: Heading to South Station 

Forge Park/495 to Readville Bus Shuttle Departs  BUS ONLY 

Saturday Train 1702 1704 1706 1708 1710 1712 1714 1716 1718 

Sunday Train  ––  –– 2706 2708 2710 2712 2714 2716 2718 

Forge Park/495 6:50 am 8:50 am 10:50 am 12:50 pm 2:50 pm 4:50 pm 6:50 pm 8:40 pm 10:40 pm

Franklin/Dean Coll. 7:01 am  9:01 am 11:01 am 1:01 pm 3:01 pm 5:01 pm 7:01 pm 8:51 pm 10:51 pm

Norfolk 7:14 am  9:14 am 11:14 am 1:14 pm 3:14 pm 5:14 pm 7:14 pm 9:04 pm 11:04 pm

Walpole 7:27 am  9:27 am 11:27 am 1:27 pm 3:27 pm 5:27 pm 7:27 pm 9:17 pm 11:17 pm

Windsor Gardens 7:37 am  9:37 am 11:37 am 1:37 pm 3:37 pm 5:37 pm 7:37 pm 9:27 pm 11:27 pm

Norwood Central 7:45 am  9:45 am 11:45 am 1:45 pm 3:45 pm 5:45 pm 7:45 pm 9:35 pm 11:35 pm

Dedham Corp. Ctr. 8:05 am  10:05 am 12:05 pm 2:05 pm 4:05 pm 6:05 pm 8:05 pm 9:55 pm 11:55 pm 

   Readville to South Station via Fairmount Line** Commuter Rail Departs BUS ONLY 

Saturday Train 1754 1758 1762 1766 1770 1774 1778  ––  –– 

Sunday Train  ––  –– 2762 2766 2770 2774 2778  ––  –– 

Readville* 8:30 am  10:30 am 12:30 pm 2:30 pm 4:30 pm 6:30 pm 8:30 pm  10:10 pm 12:10 am

South Station 8:58 am  10:58 am 12:58 pm 2:58 pm 4:58 pm 6:58 pm 8:58 pm  10:36 pm 12:36 am

Trains 1702 and 1704 and their connecting shuttles operate Saturday only and will not operate on Sunday. 
*Train will depart Readville as soon as bus to train transfer is complete, but not before time shown.
**Fairmount Line intermediate stops not shown

Outbound 
Weekend Schedule: Heading to Forge Park/495 

 South Station to Readville via Fairmount Line** Commuter Rail Departs   BUS ONLY 

Saturday Train 1753 1757 1761 1765 1769 1773 1777 1781  –– 

Sunday Train  ––  –– 2761 2765 2769 2773 2777 2781  –– 

South Station 7:50 am  9:50 am 11:50 am 1:50 pm 3:50 pm 5:50 pm 7:50 pm 9:50 pm 11:20 pm

Readville* 8:23 am  10:23 am 12:23 pm 2:23 pm 4:23 pm 6:23 pm 8:23 pm 10:23 pm 11:55 pm

Readville to Forge Park/495 Bus Shuttle Departs   BUS ONLY 

Saturday Train 1703 1705 1707 1709 1711 1713 1715 1717 1719 

Sunday Train –– –– 2707 2709 2711 2713 2715 2717 2719 

Dedham Corp. Ctr. 8:38 am  10:38 am 12:38 pm 2:38 pm 4:38 pm 6:38 pm 8:38 pm 10:38 pm 12:10 am

Norwood Central 8:55 am  10:55 am 12:55 pm 2:55 pm 4:55 pm 6:55 pm 8:55 pm 10:55 pm 12:27 am

Windsor Gardens 9:03 am  11:03 am 1:03 pm 3:03 pm 5:03 pm 7:03 pm 9:03 pm 11:03 pm 12:35 am

Walpole 9:11 am  11:11 am 1:11 pm 3:11 pm 5:11 pm 7:11 pm 9:11 pm 11:11 pm 12:43 am

Norfolk 9:24 am  11:24 am 1:24 pm 3:24 pm 5:24 pm 7:24 pm 9:24 pm 11:24 pm 12:56 am

Franklin/Dean Coll. 9:37 am  11:37 am 1:37 pm 3:37 pm 5:37 pm 7:37 pm 9:37 pm 11:37 pm 1:09 am

Forge Park/495 9:48 am  11:48 am 1:48 pm 3:48 pm 5:48 pm 7:48 pm 9:48 pm 11:48 pm 1:20 am

I 

Trains 1703 and 1705 and their connecting shuttles operate Saturday only and will not operate on Sunday. 
*Buses will depart Readville as soon as train to bus transfer is complete, but not before time shown.
**Fairmount Line intermediate stops not shown


	Untitled



